
Startmilen 1999-04-10 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

1 1 Bjarne Thysell Ärla IF 30:39 6
2 2 Anders Nilsson IF Göta 31:07 17
3 3 Stefan Ljungström IF Göta 31:52 35
4 4 Memo Abbeholm IF Göta 32:05 40
5 5 Staffan Johansson Enhörna IF 32:19 47
6 6 Fredrik Andersson Västerås FI 32:59 30
7 7 Mikael Jansson Enhörna IF 33:14 42
8 8 Jan-Olov Stenbäck IF Göta 33:38 41
9 9 Stefan Gustafson Örebro AIK 33:41 36

10 10 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF 33:56 23
11 11 Karl-Uno Eriksson IF Hagen 34:03 8
12 12 Peter Wiker Hällefors LK 34:12 29
13 13 Richard Larsson Västerås FK 34:26 12
15 14 Fredrick Djupström Glanshammars IF 34:32 19
16 15 Anders Antman KLK 34:36 45
17 16 Göran Fagerström Västerås FK 34:37 13
19 17 Bengt Björklund IF Start 34:47 37
20 18 John Gustafsson IKW FriSK 34:51 10
21 19 Bertil Sundin Örebro AIK 34:53 1
22 20 Fredrik Skagervik IFK Skövde FK 34:56 14
23 21 Risto Ojanpää IKW FriSK 34:58 11
25 22 Stefan Lillsjö Ärla IF 35:01 5
26 23 Anders Rehn Enhörna IF 35:02 43
27 24 Björn Norlander P10 IF 35:02 34
28 25 Björn Wahlgren Hällefors LK 35:10 27
30 26 Johan Eriksson Ludvika FFI 35:16 39
41 27 Tommy Sundberg Hällefors LK 36:26 28
43 28 Roger Helmersson IFK Skövde FK 36:29 15
44 29 Björn Robinson Karlskoga LK 36:30 46
49 30 Jan Sundelius IF Spartacus 36:57 3
57 31 Fredrik Haglund IFK Nora 37:16 33
61 32 Andreas Pettersson Kumla SF 37:32 24
64 33 Henrik Svennberg Karlskoga LK 37:41 32
69 34 Rickard Wirén Örebro AIK 38:05 25
79 35 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF 38:49 31
81 36 Anders Genstam Kvarnsvedens GoIF 38:57 21
87 37 Mikael Sander Hällefors LK 39:17 26
90 38 Roberth Gyllberg Hällefors LK 39:24 38

117 39 Daniel Brånn Kumla SF 41:58 48
128 40 Markus Hansson Glanshammars IF 43:01 20

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

18 1 Kjell-Arne Sjögren Glanshammars IF 34:44 110
29 2 Arto Rantanikunen Enhörna IF 35:12 22



35 3 John Hayes JR IF Start 36:05 102
36 4 Kjell Svensson SLK Oxelösund 36:12 116
37 5 Tommy Eng ESAB IF 36:13 121
40 6 Lars Olsson IF Hagen 36:21 104
47 7 Peter Håkansson Motala AIF 36:45 106
51 8 Björn Bylund IF Hagen 37:03 117
53 9 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK 37:09 111
55 10 Hannu Alakoski Sparreholm SK 37:11 115
56 11 Lars-Åke Dickfors Krylbo IF 37:13 120
63 12 Allan Bodare Glanshammars IF 37:38 109
80 13 Mikael Strussenfelt Karlskoga LK 38:50 118
84 14 Anders Olsson Kvarnsvedens FIK 39:05 119
95 15 Jari Kåberg Storådalens SK 39:42 103
98 16 Lars-Arne Rådman Krylbo IF 39:49 114

101 17 Inge Karlsson Erot IK 40:25 113
108 18 Peter Berglund Idkerberget-Rämshyttan IK 41:01 122
113 19 Bengt Jansson Ludvika FFI 41:45 108
114 20 Bernt Skystedt IF Göta 41:46 206
140 21 Jouko Myyryläinen Götlunda IF 43:46 100
143 22 Pierre Hänninen Ludvika FFI 44:09 107
173 23 Kent Andersson Erot IK 48:08 112

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

24 1 Lars Johansson IF Start 34:58 125
31 2 Lars Claesson Sparreholm SK 35:26 140
32 3 Tommy Jonsson IFK Sala 35:42 135
33 4 Per Bergsten Karlskoga FIF 35:51 139
34 5 Tom Pedersen IF Göta 35:53 132
38 6 Rauno Mikkola Kvarnsvedens GoIF 36:15 133
42 7 Peter Comét IFK Nora LL 36:28 129
46 8 Tomas Frost IFK Skövde FK 36:40 130
52 9 Anders Dahlquist Brevens IF 37:07 137
60 10 Ilpo Hakola Kungsörs SK 37:29 141
66 11 Jan Ermefjäll Karlslunds IF 37:46 143
70 12 Roger Andersson IFK Sala 38:14 134
83 13 Lars Andersson Storådalens SK 39:03 126
93 14 Leif Pettersson IK Heros 39:31 138

109 15 Kenny Wilhelmsson Örebro AIK 41:12 136
124 16 Tord Blücher Storådalens SK 42:20 127
129 17 Bo Andersson Storådalens SK 43:01 128

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

14 1 Hans Jansson Kils AIK 34:31 163
39 2 Leif Sjöberg IF Start 36:17 155
48 3 Anders Grönberg Karlskoga LK 36:53 166
71 4 Rolf Säfström Tibro AIK 38:18 150
72 5 Matti Jokikokko Motala AIF 38:20 160



73 6 Kennet Larsson Storådalens SK 38:25 157
75 7 Leif Rysén Brevens IF 38:33 162
78 8 Krister Romedahl IF Spartacus 38:48 168
86 9 Roland Thörn Karlskoga LK 39:14 161
97 10 Karl-Gustav Axelsson Karlskoga LK 39:48 164

111 11 Per Sundelius IF Spartacus 41:34 169
126 12 Kaj Öberg Karlskoga LK 42:33 165
127 13 Torsten Jonsson Karlstad LK 42:43 153
131 14 Lars-Gunnar Dackeryd IF Spartacus 43:12 170
132 15 Peter Carlsson - 43:14 152
135 16 Gunnar Åsberg Karlstad LK 43:24 154
153 17 Bo Pettersson Storådalens SK 45:32 158
154 18 Lars-Göran Ohlsson Storådalens SK 45:45 159
179 19 Valdemar Andersson IF Spartacus 48:43 167

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

65 1 Mauri Männikkö Kungsörs SK 37:44 181
76 2 Per-Arne Lundin Sunne LK 38:41 176
82 3 Gösta Gustavsson IFK Nora LL 38:59 183
88 4 Tom Blomqvist IK Heros 39:21 179

103 5 Lasse Boqvist SLK Oxelösund 40:27 175
106 6 Jack Larsson Vilsta IK 40:55 180
112 7 Bengt Nilsson Sköllersta IF 41:40 182
115 8 Jan Norén Kvismaredalens IF 41:49 177
122 9 Bengt Cederström IF Spartacus 42:13 184
134 10 Eric Mellberg Skagersvik 43:20 186
137 11 Lars Allbertson Kvismaredalens IF 43:39 178
167 12 Pekka Luukko Huddinge 47:08 185

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

85 1 Anders Hansson Råby-Rekarne FIF 39:06 204
105 2 Pertti Anterow IF Göta 40:48 202
116 3 Åke Karlsson Götlunda IF 41:54 200
147 4 Björn Sjöström Idkerberget-Rämshyttan IK 44:37 204
169 5 Bo Eklund Kvismaredalens IF 47:28 203

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

89 1 Nils-Rune Andersson Kopparbergs IF 39:22 224
92 2 Lennart Svensson Sommen-Bygdens SK 39:30 223

148 3 Göran Persson IKW FriSK 44:51 222
157 4 Uno Nilsson Karlslunds IF 45:54 225
159 5 Olle Åhman Ulriksbergs IK 46:01 221
170 6 Sören Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF 47:46 226

M75 10 km



Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr
198 1 Roy Folkesson Kumla SF 55:54 255

Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

50 1 Ebba Stenbäck UK Sprint 36:58 305
54 2 Karin Lindberg IF Göta 37:10 313
62 3 Marianne Lundberg SISU Forshaga 37:34 311
99 4 Maria Broström Tjalve GoIF 39:55 310

118 5 Kristina Grünevald Hargs BK Runners 42:00 309
121 6 Yvonne Franzén IF Start 42:10 303
123 7 Sandra Kattilakosla Finspångs AIK 42:18 316
130 8 Gabriella Ragnerstam IF Start 43:10 304
136 9 Lotta Lennartsson IF Start 43:37 306
144 10 Ingela Holmström IK Akele 44:17 318
161 11 Irene Ikonen Hjulsjö LK 46:13 300
168 12 Eva-Marie Eriksson Brevens IF 47:25 307
190 13 Terese Ericsson - 51:46 317
195 14 Monica Grahn Olsson Vilsta IK 54:24 312
200 15 Victoria Gyllberg Hällefors LK 58:00 315
201 16 Anna Sjögren Hällefors LK 58:01 314
203 17 Siv Fritz Vilsta IK 62:51 301

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

91 1 Arja Kilpeläinen Råby-Rekarne FIF 39:25 332
146 2 Leila Johnsson Storådalens SK 44:28 330
151 3 Lillemor Högerås Rikner Kvismaredalens IF 45:03 331

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

175 1 Kristina Åkerling Kvismaredalens IF 48:25 343
182 2 Karina Karlsson IKW FriSK 49:33 342
185 3 Sirpa Munne SLK Oxelösund 50:20 341

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

138 1 Anita Westling Idkerberget-Rämshyttan IK 43:41 354
162 2 Rose-Marie Enmalm Kumla SF 46:14 353
163 3 Saga Dahlsberg IKW FriSK 46:26 352
174 4 Anne-Lie Östberg Storådalens SK 48:12 351

K50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

59 1 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF 37:17 361
100 2 Eva Ericsson Granbergsdals IF 40:04 362
141 3 Ing-Marie Hugosson Örebro AIK 44:00 360



K55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

164 1 Birgitta Jansson Storådalens SK 46:28 370
199 2 Ingegärd Grahn Vilsta IK 57:08 371

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

45 1 Johan Luhr - 36:38 432
58 2 Jan-Åke Karlsson Frövi 37:16 444
67 3 Stefan Karlsson SOK Unden Hova 37:51 437
68 4 Markus Ekström - 37:57 435
74 5 Mattias Folkesson Örebrocyklisterna 38:25 423
77 6 Jonas Grimborger KFUM Örebro 38:43 449
94 7 Peter Wiktorsson Laxå OK 39:36 422
96 8 Per-Erik Bonander Skara 39:42 414

102 9 Stefan Eriksson Storfors Skidor 40:26 417
104 10 Åke Olofsson Vanäs IF 40:35 418
107 11 Sören Forsberg IF Start 40:56 408
110 12 Åke Hansson Örebro AIK 41:16 448
119 13 John-Erik Nyman Riyadh Road Runners 42:04 400
120 14 Jerker Andersson IF Start 42:08 406
125 15 Mattias Wessén Örebro AIK 42:31 430
133 16 Harri Luukko Gillberga Lista IF 43:18 445
139 17 Bo Adolfsson IF Start 43:42 407
142 18 Henrik Lindström Frövi Brandkår IF 44:00 438
145 19 Gunnar Sjöberg Kumla SF 44:24 447
149 20 Jan Andersson Hargs BK Runners 45:00 425
150 21 Stefan Halén Ålberg GIF 45:02 419
152 22 Ulf Carlsson Kumla SF 45:18 429
155 23 Christer Brånn Kumla SF 45:50 450
156 24 Alf Ahlnäs Zinkgruvans IF 45:50 427
158 25 Kjell-Åke Ohlin IFK Skövde FK 45:56 416
160 26 Olof Sultan Stora Mellösa 46:11 421
165 27 Björn Ahlnäs Zinkgruvans IF 46:35 428
166 28 Kjell Persson Frövi IK 46:50 403
171 29 Anders Johansson IK Alfa Laval 47:49 451
172 30 Leif Ragnarsson Storådalens SK 47:57 411
176 31 Catrin Persson Frövi 48:26 443
177 32 Conny Sandström - 48:26 431
178 33 Christer Nilsson Kvaerner Turbin IF 48:27 433
180 34 Jörgen Thorin Wadköpings FF 48:43 441
181 35 Peter Rsumovio Örebro 49:29 402
183 36 Tommy Ståhl Garphyttans IF 50:14 439
184 37 Daniel Ståhl Garphyttans IF 50:14 440
186 38 Malin Törnquist Hjulsjö Byförening LK 50:59 434
187 39 Anette Lindkvist Storådalens SK 51:33 409
188 40 Arne Hasselgren Karlslunds IF 51:36 442
189 41 Lars Lundqvist Järnvägens IF 51:43 415
191 42 Lars-Göran Johansson Örebro 52:51 404



192 43 Mark Pohl Fellingsbro AIK 53:16 446
193 44 Christina Karlsson Storådalens SK 53:20 410
194 45 Michael Hedlund Vintrosa 53:39 405
196 46 Anna-Lena Skeneby Örebro 55:13 412
197 47 Mikael Skeneby Örebro 55:13 413
202 48 Monica Eriksson Hällefors LK 62:07 426

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Bjarne Thysell Ärla IF Män 30:39
2 2 Anders Nilsson IF Göta Män 31:07
3 3 Stefan Ljungström IF Göta Män 31:52
4 4 Memo Abbeholm IF Göta Män 32:05
5 5 Staffan Johansson Enhörna IF Män 32:19
6 6 Fredrik Andersson Västerås FI Män 32:59
7 7 Mikael Jansson Enhörna IF Män 33:14
8 8 Jan-Olov Stenbäck IF Göta Män 33:38
9 9 Stefan Gustafson Örebro AIK Män 33:41

10 10 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF Män 33:56
11 11 Karl-Uno Eriksson IF Hagen Män 34:03
12 12 Peter Wiker Hällefors LK Män 34:12
13 13 Richard Larsson Västerås FK Män 34:26
14 1 Hans Jansson Kils AIK M45 34:31
15 14 Fredrick Djupström Glanshammars IF Män 34:32
16 15 Anders Antman KLK Män 34:36
17 16 Göran Fagerström Västerås FK Män 34:37
18 1 Kjell-Arne Sjögren Glanshammars IF M35 34:44
19 17 Bengt Björklund IF Start Män 34:47
20 18 John Gustafsson IKW FriSK Män 34:51
21 19 Bertil Sundin Örebro AIK Män 34:53
22 20 Fredrik Skagervik IFK Skövde FK Män 34:56
23 21 Risto Ojanpää IKW FriSK Män 34:58
24 1 Lars Johansson IF Start M40 34:58
25 22 Stefan Lillsjö Ärla IF Män 35:01
26 23 Anders Rehn Enhörna IF Män 35:02
27 24 Björn Norlander P10 IF Män 35:02
28 25 Björn Wahlgren Hällefors LK Män 35:10
29 2 Arto Rantanikunen Enhörna IF M35 35:12
30 26 Johan Eriksson Ludvika FFI Män 35:16
31 2 Lars Claesson Sparreholm SK M40 35:26
32 3 Tommy Jonsson IFK Sala M40 35:42
33 4 Per Bergsten Karlskoga FIF M40 35:51
34 5 Tom Pedersen IF Göta M40 35:53
35 3 John Hayes JR IF Start M35 36:05
36 4 Kjell Svensson SLK Oxelösund M35 36:12
37 5 Tommy Eng ESAB IF M35 36:13
38 6 Rauno Mikkola Kvarnsvedens GoIF M40 36:15
39 2 Leif Sjöberg IF Start M45 36:17
40 6 Lars Olsson IF Hagen M35 36:21
41 27 Tommy Sundberg Hällefors LK Män 36:26



42 7 Peter Comét IFK Nora LL M40 36:28
43 28 Roger Helmersson IFK Skövde FK Män 36:29
44 29 Björn Robinson Karlskoga LK Män 36:30
45 1 Johan Luhr - Motion 36:38
46 8 Tomas Frost IFK Skövde FK M40 36:40
47 7 Peter Håkansson Motala AIF M35 36:45
48 3 Anders Grönberg Karlskoga LK M45 36:53
49 30 Jan Sundelius IF Spartacus Män 36:57
50 1 Ebba Stenbäck UK Sprint Kvinnor 36:58
51 8 Björn Bylund IF Hagen M35 37:03
52 9 Anders Dahlquist Brevens IF M40 37:07
53 9 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK M35 37:09
54 2 Karin Lindberg IF Göta Kvinnor 37:10
55 10 Hannu Alakoski Sparreholm SK M35 37:11
56 11 Lars-Åke Dickfors Krylbo IF M35 37:13
57 31 Fredrik Haglund IFK Nora Män 37:16
58 2 Jan-Åke Karlsson Frövi Motion 37:16
59 1 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF K50 37:17
60 10 Ilpo Hakola Kungsörs SK M40 37:29
61 32 Andreas Pettersson Kumla SF Män 37:32
62 3 Marianne Lundberg SISU Forshaga Kvinnor 37:34
63 12 Allan Bodare Glanshammars IF M35 37:38
64 33 Henrik Svennberg Karlskoga LK Män 37:41
65 1 Mauri Männikkö Kungsörs SK M50 37:44
66 11 Jan Ermefjäll Karlslunds IF M40 37:46
67 3 Stefan Karlsson SOK Unden Hova Motion 37:51
68 4 Markus Ekström - Motion 37:57
69 34 Rickard Wirén Örebro AIK Män 38:05
70 12 Roger Andersson IFK Sala M40 38:14
71 4 Rolf Säfström Tibro AIK M45 38:18
72 5 Matti Jokikokko Motala AIF M45 38:20
73 6 Kennet Larsson Storådalens SK M45 38:25
74 5 Mattias Folkesson Örebrocyklisterna Motion 38:25
75 7 Leif Rysén Brevens IF M45 38:33
76 2 Per-Arne Lundin Sunne LK M50 38:41
77 6 Jonas Grimborger KFUM Örebro Motion 38:43
78 8 Krister Romedahl IF Spartacus M45 38:48
79 35 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF Män 38:49
80 13 Mikael Strussenfelt Karlskoga LK M35 38:50
81 36 Anders Genstam Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 38:57
82 3 Gösta Gustavsson IFK Nora LL M50 38:59
83 13 Lars Andersson Storådalens SK M40 39:03
84 14 Anders Olsson Kvarnsvedens FIK M35 39:05
85 1 Anders Hansson Råby-Rekarne FIF M55 39:06
86 9 Roland Thörn Karlskoga LK M45 39:14
87 37 Mikael Sander Hällefors LK Män 39:17
88 4 Tom Blomqvist IK Heros M50 39:21
89 1 Nils-Rune Andersson Kopparbergs IF M60 39:22
90 38 Roberth Gyllberg Hällefors LK Män 39:24
91 1 Arja Kilpeläinen Råby-Rekarne FIF K35 39:25



92 2 Lennart Svensson Sommen-Bygdens SK M60 39:30
93 14 Leif Pettersson IK Heros M40 39:31
94 7 Peter Wiktorsson Laxå OK Motion 39:36
95 15 Jari Kåberg Storådalens SK M35 39:42
96 8 Per-Erik Bonander Skara Motion 39:42
97 10 Karl-Gustav Axelsson Karlskoga LK M45 39:48
98 16 Lars-Arne Rådman Krylbo IF M35 39:49
99 4 Maria Broström Tjalve GoIF Kvinnor 39:55

100 2 Eva Ericsson Granbergsdals IF K50 40:04
101 17 Inge Karlsson Erot IK M35 40:25
102 9 Stefan Eriksson Storfors Skidor Motion 40:26
103 5 Lasse Boqvist SLK Oxelösund M50 40:27
104 10 Åke Olofsson Vanäs IF Motion 40:35
105 2 Pertti Anterow IF Göta M55 40:48
106 6 Jack Larsson Vilsta IK M50 40:55
107 11 Sören Forsberg IF Start Motion 40:56
108 18 Peter Berglund Idkerberget-Rämshyttan IK M35 41:01
109 15 Kenny Wilhelmsson Örebro AIK M40 41:12
110 12 Åke Hansson Örebro AIK Motion 41:16
111 11 Per Sundelius IF Spartacus M45 41:34
112 7 Bengt Nilsson Sköllersta IF M50 41:40
113 19 Bengt Jansson Ludvika FFI M35 41:45
114 20 Bernt Skystedt IF Göta M35 41:46
115 8 Jan Norén Kvismaredalens IF M50 41:49
116 3 Åke Karlsson Götlunda IF M55 41:54
117 39 Daniel Brånn Kumla SF Män 41:58
118 5 Kristina Grünevald Hargs BK Runners Kvinnor 42:00
119 13 John-Erik Nyman Riyadh Road Runners Motion 42:04
120 14 Jerker Andersson IF Start Motion 42:08
121 6 Yvonne Franzén IF Start Kvinnor 42:10
122 9 Bengt Cederström IF Spartacus M50 42:13
123 7 Sandra Kattilakosla Finspångs AIK Kvinnor 42:18
124 16 Tord Blücher Storådalens SK M40 42:20
125 15 Mattias Wessén Örebro AIK Motion 42:31
126 12 Kaj Öberg Karlskoga LK M45 42:33
127 13 Torsten Jonsson Karlstad LK M45 42:43
128 40 Markus Hansson Glanshammars IF Män 43:01
129 17 Bo Andersson Storådalens SK M40 43:01
130 8 Gabriella Ragnerstam IF Start Kvinnor 43:10
131 14 Lars-Gunnar Dackeryd IF Spartacus M45 43:12
132 15 Peter Carlsson - M45 43:14
133 16 Harri Luukko Gillberga Lista IF Motion 43:18
134 10 Eric Mellberg Skagersvik M50 43:20
135 16 Gunnar Åsberg Karlstad LK M45 43:24
136 9 Lotta Lennartsson IF Start Kvinnor 43:37
137 11 Lars Allbertson Kvismaredalens IF M50 43:39
138 1 Anita Westling Idkerberget-Rämshyttan IK K45 43:41
139 17 Bo Adolfsson IF Start Motion 43:42
140 21 Jouko Myyryläinen Götlunda IF M35 43:46
141 3 Ing-Marie Hugosson Örebro AIK K50 44:00



142 18 Henrik Lindström Frövi Brandkår IF Motion 44:00
143 22 Pierre Hänninen Ludvika FFI M35 44:09
144 10 Ingela Holmström IK Akele Kvinnor 44:17
145 19 Gunnar Sjöberg Kumla SF Motion 44:24
146 2 Leila Johnsson Storådalens SK K35 44:28
147 4 Björn Sjöström Idkerberget-Rämshyttan IK M55 44:37
148 3 Göran Persson IKW FriSK M60 44:51
149 20 Jan Andersson Hargs BK Runners Motion 45:00
150 21 Stefan Halén Ålberg GIF Motion 45:02
151 3 Lillemor Högerås Rikner Kvismaredalens IF K35 45:03
152 22 Ulf Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 45:18
153 17 Bo Pettersson Storådalens SK M45 45:32
154 18 Lars-Göran Ohlsson Storådalens SK M45 45:45
155 23 Christer Brånn Kumla SF Motion 45:50
156 24 Alf Ahlnäs Zinkgruvans IF Motion 45:50
157 4 Uno Nilsson Karlslunds IF M60 45:54
158 25 Kjell-Åke Ohlin IFK Skövde FK Motion 45:56
159 5 Olle Åhman Ulriksbergs IK M60 46:01
160 26 Olof Sultan Stora Mellösa Motion 46:11
161 11 Irene Ikonen Hjulsjö LK Kvinnor 46:13
162 2 Rose-Marie Enmalm Kumla SF K45 46:14
163 3 Saga Dahlsberg IKW FriSK K45 46:26
164 1 Birgitta Jansson Storådalens SK K55 46:28
165 27 Björn Ahlnäs Zinkgruvans IF Motion 46:35
166 28 Kjell Persson Frövi IK Motion 46:50
167 12 Pekka Luukko Huddinge M50 47:08
168 12 Eva-Marie Eriksson Brevens IF Kvinnor 47:25
169 5 Bo Eklund Kvismaredalens IF M55 47:28
170 6 Sören Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF M60 47:46
171 29 Anders Johansson IK Alfa Laval Motion 47:49
172 30 Leif Ragnarsson Storådalens SK Motion 47:57
173 23 Kent Andersson Erot IK M35 48:08
174 4 Anne-Lie Östberg Storådalens SK K45 48:12
175 1 Kristina Åkerling Kvismaredalens IF K40 48:25
176 31 Catrin Persson Frövi Motion 48:26
177 32 Conny Sandström - Motion 48:26
178 33 Christer Nilsson Kvaerner Turbin IF Motion 48:27
179 19 Valdemar Andersson IF Spartacus M45 48:43
180 34 Jörgen Thorin Wadköpings FF Motion 48:43
181 35 Peter Rsumovio Örebro Motion 49:29
182 2 Karina Karlsson IKW FriSK K40 49:33
183 36 Tommy Ståhl Garphyttans IF Motion 50:14
184 37 Daniel Ståhl Garphyttans IF Motion 50:14
185 3 Sirpa Munne SLK Oxelösund K40 50:20
186 38 Malin Törnquist Hjulsjö Byförening LK Motion 50:59
187 39 Anette Lindkvist Storådalens SK Motion 51:33
188 40 Arne Hasselgren Karlslunds IF Motion 51:36
189 41 Lars Lundqvist Järnvägens IF Motion 51:43
190 13 Terese Ericsson - Kvinnor 51:46
191 42 Lars-Göran Johansson Örebro Motion 52:51



192 43 Mark Pohl Fellingsbro AIK Motion 53:16
193 44 Christina Karlsson Storådalens SK Motion 53:20
194 45 Michael Hedlund Vintrosa Motion 53:39
195 14 Monica Grahn Olsson Vilsta IK Kvinnor 54:24
196 46 Anna-Lena Skeneby Örebro Motion 55:13
197 47 Mikael Skeneby Örebro Motion 55:13
198 1 Roy Folkesson Kumla SF M75 55:54
199 2 Ingegärd Grahn Vilsta IK K55 57:08
200 15 Victoria Gyllberg Hällefors LK Kvinnor 58:00
201 16 Anna Sjögren Hällefors LK Kvinnor 58:01
202 48 Monica Eriksson Hällefors LK Motion 62:07
203 17 Siv Fritz Vilsta IK Kvinnor 62:51

P16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

6 1 Martin Desouza KFUM Örebro 17:51 505
14 2 Anders Jansson Grangärde LK 18:59 502
15 3 Markus Hansson Glanshammars IF 19:04 504
18 4 Markus Karlsson Sköldinge IF 19:12 501
21 5 Samuel Persson Laxå OK 19:59 509
25 6 Daniel Sihlberg Grangärde LK 20:11 503
27 7 Kristoffer Soldahl KFUM Örebro 20:31 506
29 8 Andreas Jansson Grangärde LK 20:50 511
30 9 Fredrik Johansson Laxå OK 21:09 508

F16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

28 1 Marlene Larsson IFK Skövde 20:39 520
34 2 Anna Zeipel Katrineholms SK 22:18 522
36 3 Johanna Kaikkonen IF Göta 22:44 521

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid Startnr

1 1 Per Boström Vilsta IK 16:02 568
2 2 Henrik Nyström Västerås FI 16:18 569
3 3 Andreas Lindström Kils AIK 17:14 567
4 4 Anders Brattström Karlskoga FIF 17:47 542
5 5 Christer Alm Hagaby GoIF 17:50 563
7 6 Göran Lund IF Start 18:06 552
8 7 Kristoffer Kallio Karlskoga FIF 18:17 555
9 8 Stefan Östlund Kvismaredalens IF 18:22 544

10 9 Olli Virta Wedevågs IF 18:28 550
11 10 Mathias Wiktorsson Laxå OK 18:35 545
12 11 Kerstin Ribers Katrineholms SK 18:35 556
13 12 Ann-Sofie Pettersson Karlskoga FIF 18:40 539
16 13 Jan Bjarnelid Örebro AIK 19:07 557
17 14 Jimmy Bergsten Karlskoga FIF 19:09 540
19 15 Benny Sander Hällefors LK 19:20 560
20 16 Fredrik Skogman Karlskoga FIF 19:52 541



22 17 Hernik Andersson IFK Arboga FI 20:07 551
23 18 Bengt Karlsson Meritor FK 20:08 566
24 19 Leif Boman IK Heros 20:10 562
26 20 Leif E Karlsson Sköldinge IF 20:25 543
31 21 Jessica Jansson Hällefors LK 21:16 559
32 22 Bosse Engborg Hällefors 21:49 530
33 23 Sven-Olof Dahlgren Hällefors LK 21:58 558
35 24 Linus Rysén Brevens IF 22:33 548
37 25 Monica Staven Örebro AIK 23:07 553
38 26 Mats Johansson Pemax 23:09 564
39 27 Lamri Salo Kumla SF 23:14 424
40 28 Urpo Salo Örebro 24:02 549
41 29 Thord Lindberg Hjulsjö Byförening LK 24:43 573
42 30 Bernt Eriksson Brevens IF 24:52 546
43 31 Monica Ahlnäs Zinkgruvans IF 25:31 571
44 32 Håkan Forsberg IFK Strängnäs 26:06 570
45 33 Margareta Ahlin Sköllersta IF 26:49 572
46 34 Ulf Olsson Hjulsjö Byförening LK 27:17 574
47 35 Anette Sundström IF Start 28:36 538
48 36 Els-Marie Hultberg Råby-Rekarne FIF 29:22 565
49 37 Eva Rysén Brevens IF 29:42 547
50 38 Charlotta Lundin Korpen 31:47 554
51 39 Harald Sandberg Kamewa IF 32:59 561
52 40 Anna Haglöf Safe Lite Square Dance 33:42 535
53 41 Börje Arleholt Safe Lite Square Dance 33:44 531
54 42 Mattias Forsberg Bråtens IK 39:11 534
55 43 Michael Forsberg Bråtens IK 40:31 533
56 44 Anita Forsberg Bråtens IK 41:00 532

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Per Boström Vilsta IK Motion 16:02
2 2 Henrik Nyström Västerås FI Motion 16:18
3 3 Andreas Lindström Kils AIK Motion 17:14
4 4 Anders Brattström Karlskoga FIF Motion 17:47
5 5 Christer Alm Hagaby GoIF Motion 17:50
6 1 Martin Desouza KFUM Örebro P16 17:51
7 6 Göran Lund IF Start Motion 18:06
8 7 Kristoffer Kallio Karlskoga FIF Motion 18:17
9 8 Stefan Östlund Kvismaredalens IF Motion 18:22

10 9 Olli Virta Wedevågs IF Motion 18:28
11 10 Mathias Wiktorsson Laxå OK Motion 18:35
12 11 Kerstin Ribers Katrineholms SK Motion 18:35
13 12 Ann-Sofie Pettersson Karlskoga FIF Motion 18:40
14 2 Anders Jansson Grangärde LK P16 18:59
15 3 Markus Hansson Glanshammars IF P16 19:04
16 13 Jan Bjarnelid Örebro AIK Motion 19:07
17 14 Jimmy Bergsten Karlskoga FIF Motion 19:09
18 4 Markus Karlsson Sköldinge IF P16 19:12
19 15 Benny Sander Hällefors LK Motion 19:20



20 16 Fredrik Skogman Karlskoga FIF Motion 19:52
21 5 Samuel Persson Laxå OK P16 19:59
22 17 Hernik Andersson IFK Arboga FI Motion 20:07
23 18 Bengt Karlsson Meritor FK Motion 20:08
24 19 Leif Boman IK Heros Motion 20:10
25 6 Daniel Sihlberg Grangärde LK P16 20:11
26 20 Leif E Karlsson Sköldinge IF Motion 20:25
27 7 Kristoffer Soldahl KFUM Örebro P16 20:31
28 1 Marlene Larsson IFK Skövde F16 20:39
29 8 Andreas Jansson Grangärde LK P16 20:50
30 9 Fredrik Johansson Laxå OK P16 21:09
31 21 Jessica Jansson Hällefors LK Motion 21:16
32 22 Bosse Engborg Hällefors Motion 21:49
33 23 Sven-Olof Dahlgren Hällefors LK Motion 21:58
34 2 Anna Zeipel Katrineholms SK F16 22:18
35 24 Linus Rysén Brevens IF Motion 22:33
36 3 Johanna Kaikkonen IF Göta F16 22:44
37 25 Monica Staven Örebro AIK Motion 23:07
38 26 Mats Johansson Pemax Motion 23:09
39 27 Lamri Salo Kumla SF Motion 23:14
40 28 Urpo Salo Örebro Motion 24:02
41 29 Thord Lindberg Hjulsjö Byförening LK Motion 24:43
42 30 Bernt Eriksson Brevens IF Motion 24:52
43 31 Monica Ahlnäs Zinkgruvans IF Motion 25:31
44 32 Håkan Forsberg IFK Strängnäs Motion 26:06
45 33 Margareta Ahlin Sköllersta IF Motion 26:49
46 34 Ulf Olsson Hjulsjö Byförening LK Motion 27:17
47 35 Anette Sundström IF Start Motion 28:36
48 36 Els-Marie Hultberg Råby-Rekarne FIF Motion 29:22
49 37 Eva Rysén Brevens IF Motion 29:42
50 38 Charlotta Lundin Korpen Motion 31:47
51 39 Harald Sandberg Kamewa IF Motion 32:59
52 40 Anna Haglöf Safe Lite Square Dance Motion 33:42
53 41 Börje Arleholt Safe Lite Square Dance Motion 33:44
54 42 Mattias Forsberg Bråtens IK Motion 39:11
55 43 Michael Forsberg Bråtens IK Motion 40:31
56 44 Anita Forsberg Bråtens IK Motion 41:00
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